acquired product line and higher corporate expenses billed by the managing

partnership also had an unfavorable effect on the current year six month

comparative results.  The change in foreign exchange gain/loss from period to

period principally reflects the impact of Fluid Management's hedging activities.

   F-21

   24

   IDEX CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   (In thousands except per share information)

   Fluid

   Manage-   Pro forma

   IDEX   ment   Adjust-   Adjusted

   Historical   Historical   ments   Pro forma

   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------

Net sales   $   487,336   $   85,618   $   572,954

Cost of sales   299,315   49,336   $  5,519 (1)   354,170

   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------

Gross profit   188,021   36,282   (5,519)   218,784

Selling, general, and administrative expenses   97,486   23,106   (6,750)(2)   113,842

Goodwill amortization   4,297   3,474 (3)   7,771

   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------

Income (loss) from operations   86,238   13,176   (2,243)   97,171

Other income (expense)-net   753   (5,925)   5,755 (4)   583

   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------

Income (loss) before interest   86,991   7,251   3,512   97,754

Interest expense   15,948   8,001 (5)   23,949

Income (loss) before income taxes   71,043   7,251   (4,489)   73,805

Provision for income taxes   25,718   2,610   (1,758)(6)   26,570

   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------

Income from continuing operations   $   45,325   $   4,641   $ (2,731)   $   47,235

   ===========   ===========   ========   ===========

Earnings per common share   $   2.30   $   2.38

   ===========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding   19,739   76 (7)   19,815

   ===========   ========   ===========

   IDEX CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996

   (In thousands except per share information)

   Fluid

   Manage-   Pro forma

   IDEX   ment   Adjust-   Adjusted

   Historical   Historical   ments   Pro forma

Net sales   $   265,055   $   43,329   $  308,384

Cost of sales   162,338   25,768   $   2,834 (1)   190,940

   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Gross profit   102,717   17,561   (2,834)   117,444

Selling, general, and administrative expenses   53,100   11,577   (3,722)(2)   60,955

Goodwill amortization   2,464   1,737 (3)   4,201

   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Income (loss) from operations   47,153   5,984   (849)   52,288

Other income (expense)-net   (53)   (2,285)   2,381 (4)   43

   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Income (loss) before interest   47,100   3,699   1,532   52,331

Interest expense   8,291   3,535 (5)   11,826

   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Income (loss) before income taxes   38,809   3,699   (2,003)   40,505

Provision for income taxes   13,933   1,503   (854)(6)   14,582

   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Income from continuing operations   $   24,876   $   2,196   $  (1,149)   $   25,923

   ===========   ===========   =========   ==========

Earnings per common share   $   1.26   $   1.30

   ===========   ==========

Weighted average shares outstanding   19,804   76 (7)   19,880

   ===========   =========   ==========

   F-22

[…]

(6)  Represents the estimated tax effect of the pro forma adjustments

   described above at statutory federal and foreign tax rates.

(7)  Represents 75,700 shares of common stock issued in connection with the

   FM acquisition.

   F-23

   26

   IDEX CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1996

   (In thousands)

   Fluid

   Manage-   Pro forma

   IDEX   ment   Adjust-   Adjusted

   Historical   Historical(1)   ments   Pro forma

   ----------   -------------   ---------   ---------

ASSETS

Current Assets

  Cash and cash equivalents   $   6,766   $   (129)   $   1,013 (2)   $   7,650

  Receivables   70,540   18,816   (2,274)(2)   87,082

  Inventories   93,864   11,232   4,366 (2)   109,462

  Deferred taxes   6,944   2,667 (3)   9,611

  Other current assets   2,038   2,149   (1,453)(2)   2,734

   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total Current Assets   180,152   32,068   4,319   216,539

Property, Plant and Equipment   90,077   11,328   3,986 (2)   105,391

Intangible Assets   180,029   9,523   97,222 (4)   286,774

Other Noncurrent Assets   4,773   4,773

   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total Assets   $  455,031   $  52,919   $ 105,527   $ 613,477

   ==========   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities

  Trade accounts payable   $   32,331   $   5,289   $   178 (2)   $  37,798

  Dividends payable   3,069   3,069

  Accrued expenses   37,355   6,714   7,985 (2)   52,054

   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total Current Liabilities   72,755   12,003   8,163   92,921

Subordinated debt   75,000   75,000

Long-term debt   107,830   25,465   110,544 (5)   243,839

Accrued interest and other   2,820   2,820

Other Noncurrent Liabilities   25,407   420   (420)(2)   25,407

   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total Liabilities   283,812   37,888   118,287   439,987

   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Shareholders' Equity

  Common stock   192   1  (6)   193

  Additional paid in capital   86,976   9,351   (7,081)(6)   89,246

  Retained earnings(deficit)   86,472   5,903   (5,903)(6)   86,472

  Common stock in treasury

  Accumulated translation adjustment   (2,421)   (223)   223 (6)   (2,421)

   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total Shareholders' Equity   171,219   15,031   (12,760)   173,490

   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total Liabilities and shareholders' equity   $   455,031   $  52,919   $ 105,527   $ 613,477

   ===========   =========   =========   =========

NOTES:

(1)  Represents the historical net book value of the assets and

   liabilities of FM at June 30, 1996.

(2)  Represents adjustments to state FM's historical balance sheet to fair

   market value as of the acquisition date in accordance with APB-16 .

(3)  Represents tax effect of pro forma adjustments.

(4)  Represents adjustments to FM's historical balance sheet to recognize

   $104.2 million of goodwill and $2.5 million of other intangible assets